. | ) o)
-  OCD-HOBBS pteor-18

. Form 3160-3 ) FORM APPROVED
(September 2001) OMB No. 1004-0136
Expires January 31, 2004
UNITED STATES \ _
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 06 5. Lease Scrial No.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 0 NM 086
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER oree
la. Type of Work: m DRILL D REENTER 7. 1f Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.
8. Lease Name and Well No.
1b. Type of Well:  [J oit wel & Gas wen' [ Other Single Zone (] Multiple Zone  |Hawg Federal #1 <
2. Name of Operator k 9. API Weli No.
Marbob Energy Corporation '(l *UHQ> 30’ 02 5/“ 3 gg{r
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area cqde) 10. FieldWJioo 8%q_o_ratory
P.O. Box 227, Artesia, NM 88211-0227 505-748-3303 i ; Morrow (Gas)
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accorgance with any State requirements. *) . Sec,, T.,R., M., or Blk. and Survey or Area
At surface 2300’ FNL & 620 FWL nit¢ z
At proposed prod, zone CAPITAN CONTROLLED WATER BASIN Sec. 25, T19S - R34E
4. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* 12. County or Parish 13. State
Lea County NM
15. Distance from proposed* 16. No. of Acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well

location to nearest
property or lease line, ft.
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 320

18. Distance from proposed location* 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
to nearest well, drilling, completed,
applied for, on this lease, ft.

13900 NM 2056
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 22. Approximate date work will start* 23. Estimated duration
GL: 3756' November 5, 2006 50 Days

24. Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shall be attached to this form:

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see
2. A Drilling Plan. Item 20 abovle). _
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 5. Operator certhxﬁcatlor.x. . . .

SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the

authorized officer.

25. Signature Name (Printed/Typed) Date
47/ 7 Nancy T. Agnew 10/5/06
/- 7 7

Title
Land Department
Approved by (Signature) : Name (Printed Typed) Date
Is/ James Stov i DEC 14 2006
Title - FI Office
ACTING ELD MANAGER CARI SRAD FIELD QFFi 1

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject leap i ithe ¢ icnt
operaions thercon APBRUVAL FORT'VEAR

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*(Instructions on reverse)

3 N
/‘/éfb\// 123455 )%\\
SEE ATTACHED FOR § osad® 2
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL 5 g ®

APPROVAL SUBJECT TO

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

AND SPECIAL STIPULATIONS
*TTACHED




STATEMENT ACCEPTING RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATIONS

The undersigned accepts all applicable termis, conditions, stipulations, and restrictions
concerning operations conducted on the leased land or portion thereof, as described
below:

Date: October 5, 2006

Lease #: NM-086
Hawg Federal #1

Legal Description: 2300’ FNL & 620’ FWL, Section 25, T19S, R34E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Formation(s): Permian
Bond Coverage: Statewide
BLM Bond File #: NM 2056

Marbob Energy Corporation

[ dpud

Nénéy T. Agnéw
Land Department




) ) State of New Mexico
DISTRICT 1

Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1625 N. FRENCH DR.. HOBBS, NM 88240 Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005
B}"S"I"RGIR(AZN'I; AIV'IKNUB N OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
' e 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. State Lease = 4 Copres
DISTRICT III Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 o
N .
DISTRICT IV WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION ‘PLAT * ° * “&-\ugNpED REPORT

1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 87505

)4
API Number Pool Code - a.{/ Pool Name
SHF75> Wise _EEA UNDESTGNATED; MORROW (GAS)

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
7\ organization either owns a working interest

e or unleased mineral interest in the land

\ /’ including the proposed bottom hole location

or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
Y by the division.

ﬂ/ Ul maﬁo/s/oe

glgnature /
37602 | 37576 ™ Nancy T. Agnew

Property Code Property Name Well Number
HAWG FEDERAL 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
14049 MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 3756’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 25 19-S| 34—t 2300 NORTH 620 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
40
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
N ON NON—STA‘JDARD UNIyHAS BEEN APPRO’ED BY TIiE DIVISION
AN AN 1 /4 / ” 4
AN 1 < Y 1 ; 7 7

2300

|

L/
e : 1 Printed Name
~—620"-=0 g \ .
(o]
|
s P | \ | SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
N 37544 737565 / [ - N\
GEODETIC COORDINATES 1 hereby cartify that the well location
NAD 27 NME T o e it s Blotied from field
il (o ki Mgl S il s
Y=594637.0 N ue and corre i
X=750438.8 E
LAT.=32.632125" N SEPTEMQ\E\R 14, 2006
LONG.=103.519833" W Date Sug:ive ¢d L LA

— — Slgna‘h{x‘e & -Sedl of, ~{ )
Professional\ $urvg, . r‘ %

. EIDS 12641
15 8 EIDSON 3238

|
see ﬂmenié,as\ Pla i




MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION
DRILLING AND OPERATIONS PROGRAM

Hawg Federal #1
2300’ FNL & 620’ FWL
Section 25, T19S, R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

In conjunction with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Marbob Energy
Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with BLM
requirements.

1. The geological surface formation is Permian.

2. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follows:

Rustler 1750 | Bone Spring 8100
Top of Salt 1900 | Wolfcamp 10900
Base of Salt 3200 | Strawn 12300
Yates 3800 | Atoka 12600
Queen 4700 | Morrow 13300
Delaware 6050 | TD 13900

3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil or gas formations are expected to
be encountered:

Delaware 6050’ Oil
Bone Spring 8100’ Oil
Wolfcamp 10900’ Oil
Strawn 12300’ Oil
Morrow 13300’ Gas

No other formations are expected to give up oil, gas, or fresh water in measurable
quantities. The surface fresh water sands will be protected by setting 8 5/8” casing at
4700" and circulating cement back to surface. Any shallower zones above TD which
contain commercial quantities of oil and/or gas will have cement circulated across them
by inserting a float shoe joint into the 5 1/2” production casing which will be run at TD
to sufficiently cover all known oil and gas horizons above 200'.

4. Proposed Casing Program:

Hole Size Interval oD Wt Grade
Casing
17 1/2" 0-400' 133/8"| 48# H-40
12 1/4" | 400-4700’ 85/8" | 32# J-55
7 7/8" | 4700-13900’ 5" 17# S95-P110

Proposed Cement Program:




13 3/8” Surface Casing: Cement w/ 400 sx. Circulate to surface.
8 5/8" Intermediate Casing: Cement w/ 1200 sx. Circulate to surface.
5 1/2" Production Casing:  Cement w/ 1000 sx. Tie into Int.

5. Pressure Control Equipment:
See Exhibit #1. Marbob proposes to nipple up on the 13 3/8” casing with a 2M system,
testing it to 1000# with rig pumps, then nipple up on the 8 5/8” casing with a 5M
system, tested to 5000# before drilling out.

6. Mud Program: The applicable depths and properties of this system are as follows:

“'L) Weight Viscosity Waterloss
Depth ‘- Type (Ppg) (sec) (cc)
0- ' Fresh Wtr 8.5 28 N.C.
-4700 Brine 9.8-10.2 40-45 N.C.
4700-13900’ Cut Brine 8.6-9.4 28-36 N.C.

7. Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly Cock; Sub with full opening valve on floor; and drill pipe
connections.

8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:
No drillstem tests are anticipated.
The electric logging program will consist of Dual Laterolog Micro SFL, Spectral
Density Dual Spaced Neutron Csng Log, and Depth Control Log.
No conventional coring is anticipated.

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated.

10. Anticipated starting date: As soon as possible after approval.




MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION
HYDROGEN SULFIDE DRILLING OPERATIONS PLAN
I. HYDROGEN SULFIDE TRAINING

All personnel, whether regularly assigned, contracted, or employed on an
unscheduled basis, will receive training from a qualified instructor in the
following areas prior to commencing drilling operations on this well:

A. The hazards and characteristics of hydrogen sulfide (H,S).

B. The proper use and maintenance of personal protective
equipment and life support systems.

C. The proper use of H2S detectors, alarms, warning systems,
briefing areas, evacuation procedures, and prevailing winds.

D. The proper techniques for first aid and rescue procedures.

In addition, supervisory personnel will be trained in the following areas:

A. The effects of HpS on metal components. If high tensile
tubulars are to be used, personnel will be trained in their
special maintenance requirements.

B. Corrective action and shut-in procedures when drilling or
reworking a well and blowout prevention and well control
procedures.

C. The contents and requirements of the HS Drilling
Operations Plan and the Public Protection Plan.

There will be an initial training session just prior to encountering a known

or probable H3S zone (within 3 days or 500 feet) and weekly H>S and well
control drills for all personnel in each crew. The initial training session

shall include a review of the site specific HS Drilling Operations Plan and
the Public Protection Plan. This plan shall be available at the well site. All
personnel will be required to carry documentation that they have received
the proper training.




II. H2S SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

Note: All HS safety equipment and systems will be installed, tested, and
operational when drilling reaches a depth of 500 feet above, or three days
prior to penetrating the first zone containing or reasonably expected to

contain HpS.

A. Well Control Equipment:
Flare line.
Choke manifold.

Blind rams and pipe rams to accommodate all
pipe sizes with properly sized closing unit.

Auxiliary equipment to include: annular
preventer, mud-gas separator, rotating head.

B. Protective equipment for essential personnel:

Mark II Surviveair 30-minute units located in
the dog house and at briefing areas.

C. H>S detection and monitoring equipment:

2 - portable H2S monitor positioned on location
for best coverage and response. These units
have warning lights and audible sirens when

H>S levels of 20 ppm are reached.
D. Visual warning systems:

Caution/Danger signs shall be posted on roads
providing direct access to location. Signs will
be painted a high visibility yellow with black
lettering of sufficient size to be readable at a
reasonable distance from the immediate
location. Bilingual signs will be used, when
appropriate. See example attached.




E.

G.

Mud Program:

The mud program has been designed to

minimize the volume of H3S circulated to the
surface.

=<

etallurgy:

All drill strings, casings, tubing, wellhead,
blowout preventers, drilling spool, kill lines,
choke manifold and lines, and valves shall be

suitable for H»S service.
Communication:

Company vehicles equipped with cellular
telephone and 2-way radio.

WARNING

YOU ARE ENTERING AN H3S AREA
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

1. BEARDS OR CONTACT LENSES NOT ALLOWED
2. HARD HATS REQUIRED

3. SMOKING IN DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY

4. BE WIND CONSCIOUS AT ALL TIMES

5. CK WITH MARBOB FOREMAN AT MAIN OFFICE

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

1-505-748-3303




DRILLING
SPOOL

SPACER
‘SPOOL
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~ Choke Manifold
Adjustable Choke To Pit
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Blowout Preventer
Stack Outlet
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- - \
Adjustable Choke
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Exhibit One




LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP
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CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL - DRILLING

Operator's Name: Marbob Energy Corp.

Well Name & No. Hawg Federal # 1

Location: 2300’ FNL, 620’ FWL, SEC25, T19S, R34E, Lea County, NM
Lease: NMo86

------------------- LR I L Y T L Ly T Ty Ty Y T Ty Y Y Y Yy Ty Yy P Y P T Y Y Y T Y Y YYYTIYTIT )

1. DRILLING OPERATIONS REQUIREMENTS:

1. The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) is to be notified at the Carlsbad Field Office, 620 East Greene St.,
Carlsbad, NM 88220, (505) 361-2822 - for wells in Eddy County; and the Hobbs Field Station, 414 West Taylor,
Hobbs NM 88240, (505) 393-3612 for wells in Lea County, in sufficient time for a representative to witness:

A. Spudding
B. Cementing casing:_13.375 inch _8.625 inch_5.5 inch
C. BOP tests

2. A Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) Drilling Plan should be activated prior to drilling into the_Guadalupian Series .
A copy of the plan shall be posted at the drilling site.

3 Unless the production casing has been run and cemented or the well has been properly plugged, the drilling rig
shall not be removed from over the hole without prior approval.

4. Submit a Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5, one original and five copies) for each casing string, describing the
casing and cementing operations. Include pertinent information such as; spud date, hole size, casing ( size,
weight, grade and thread type), cement (type, quantity and top), water zones and problems or hazards
encountered. The Sundry shall be submitted within 15 days of completion of each casing string. The reports may
be combined into the same Sundry if they fall within the same 15 day time frame.

5. The API No. assigned to the well by NMOCD shall be included on the subsequent report of setting the first
casing string.

6. A Communitization Agreement covering the acreage dedicated to this well must be filed for approval with the
BLM. The effective date of the agreement shall be prior to any sales.

7. Gamma-Ray/Neutron logs shall be run from the base of the Salado Formation to the surface; cable speed not
to exceed 30 feet per minute.

II. CASING:

1. The_13.375 inch surface casing shall be set at _400 feet, below usable water and cement circulated to the
surface. If cement does not circulate to the surface the appropriate BLM office shall be notified and a
temperature survey or cement bond log shall be run to verify the top of the cement. Remedial cementing shall be
completed prior to drilling out that string.

2. The minimum required fill of cement behind the_ 8.625_inch intermediate casing is circulate cement to
the surface.

3. The minimum required fill of cement behind the 5-1/2 inch production casing is cement shall extend

upward a minimum of 200 feet above the base of the intermediate casing string.

4. Whenever a casing string is cemented in the R-111-P Potash Area, cement shall be allowed to stand a
minimum of twelve (12) hours under pressure and a total of twenty-four (24) hours before drilling the plug or
initiating tests.




III. PRESSURE CONTROL:

1. All BOP systems and related equipment shall comply with well control requirements as described in Onshore
0il and Gas Order No. 2. The BOP and related equipment shall be installed and operational before drilling
below the 13.375 inch casing shoe and shall be tested as described in Onshore Order No. 2. Any equipment
failing to test satisfactorily shall be repaired or replaced.

2. Minimum working pressure of the blowout preventer and related equipment (BOPE) required for drilling the
surface and intermediate casing shall be_2000 psi. Minimum working pressure of the blowout preventer and
related equipment (BOPE) required for drilling below the_8.625 inch casing shall be_5000 psi.

3. The appropriate BLM office shall be notified in sufficient time for a representative to witness the tests.

- A variance to test the 13.375 inch casing _to the reduced pressure of _1000_psi with the rig pumps is

approved.

- The tests shall be done by an independent service company.

- The results of the test shall be reported to the appropriate BLM office.

- Testing fluid must be water or an appropriate clear liquid suitable for sub-freezing temperatures. Use of drilling
mud for testing is not permitted since it can mask small leaks.

- Testing must be done in a safe workman-like manner. Hard line connections shall be required.

- BOPE must be tested prior to drilling into the Wolfcamp Formation by an independent service company.

IV. DRILLING MUD:

Mud system monitoring equipment, with derrick floor indicators and visual and audio alarms, shall be operating
before drilling into the Wolfcamp Formation, and shall be used until production casing is run and cemented.
Monitoring equipment shall consist of the following:

1. Recording pit level indicator to indicate volume gains and losses.

2. Mud measuring device for accurately determining the mud volumes necessary to fill the hole during trips.
3. Flow-sensor on the flow line to warn of abnormal mud returns from the well.

4. Fresh water mud will be used to drill to 1800 feet with periodic sweeps of viscous low water

loss pills; including polymers, drill paper, starch and gells to build a filter cake and reduce
contamination of the fresh water reservoirs.

Engineering may be contacted at 505-706-2779 for variances if necessary.

Fwright 12/13/06




District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 11

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District HI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-144
March 12, 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to
appropriate NMOCD District Office.

For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe
office

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes [X] No []
Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank [ Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [}

Operator: Marbob Energy Corporation
Address: PO Box 227, Artesia, NM 88211-0227
Facility or well name: Hawg Federal #1

API #:

Telephone: 505-748-3303

30.925-3835 |

UL orQu/Qtr SWNW sec 25 T19S R 34E

e-mail address: landtech@marbob.com

County: Lea Latitude Longitude NAD: 1927 [] 1983 [ Surface Owner Federal [X] State [ Private [] Indian O
Pit Below-grade tank

Type: Drilling X Production [] Disposal [J
Workover [] Emergency []
Lined [ Unlined (]

Volume: bbl Type of fluid:

Construction material:

Double-walled, with leak;.détec'tion? Yes [ If not, c}gplain why not.

Liner type: Synthetic B Thickness 12 mil ~ Clay [J Volume 4@6)
A
bbl 5
" Less than 50 feet an - (20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal hi Pk Sl s -
cpeh fo grou er (vertica P B | 50 feet or more, but less than"100 feet - (10 points)
water elevation of ground water.) f\’/ Z / . .
100 feet or more ( 0 points) / points
[Z
. . . Yes (20 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic .
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) @ ( 0 points) 0 pomts
Less than 200 feet (20 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, .
200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses. ) .
1000 feet or more; ( 0 points) 0 points
Ranking Score (Total Points) 2 0 ){oints

If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location:

onsite [ offsite (] If offsite, name of facility

- (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including remediation start date and end

date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No [] Yes [J If yes, show depth below ground surface

diagram of sample locations and excavations.

ft. and attach sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and a

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belicf. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has

been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit X, or an (attached) alter

Date: October 5, 2006

Printed Name/Title:

Nancy T. Agnew / Land Department Signature

native OCD-approved plan [].

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or

otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the o

regulations.

perator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or

Approval:

Date: s/o0
Printed NZ]en_*me CHEs

Y LIS ) pisT. SRV,

-— N

-
Signature




ENERGY CORPORATION

ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO

October 5, 2006

Oil Conservation Division
1625 N. French Dr.
Hobbs, NM 88240

Attention: Donna Mull

Re: Hawg Federal #1
2300’ FNL & 620' FWL
Section 25, T19S, R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Donna:

We plan to complete this well in the Morrow which is sweet and we don'’t
anticipate cutting any formations that contain H2S gas during the drilling of the
above referenced well.  Therefore, we do not believe that an H2S contingency
plan is necessary.

If you have questions or need further information, please call.
Sincerely,

7 ey Ugndly

Nancy Agnew
Land Department

/na

P.O. Box 227 + Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0227 « (505) 748-3303 + Fax (550) 746-2523




. 02
DEC-29-2006 FRI 11:01 AM MARBOB ENERGY CORP FAX NO. 15057462523 P. 0

Parm 3160-5 UNIT “STATES 7 FORM A TROV )
{September 2001) DEPARTMEN»oF THE INTERIOR — Kot D1 0y 3 04
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S Lo Semal N~ -
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NM 086
Do not use this form for profnosals 10 drill or to re-enter an 6. I Indisn, Allotiee o1 Trie N ims
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals, '

— e —_—
7. If Unit or CA/Agrcerent, Ma re undfor No.

Ve
T LT ey

ell

1. Type of W,

B oit wen . MGas Wett [ Otter 8, Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operutor Hawg Federal #1 -
Murbob Energy Corporation 8. API W=ll No.
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include areq code) -9 25 - __3__8_' 35 J
P.O. Box 227, Artesia, NM 882110227 505-748-3303 10. Field and Pool. o E: ploratr + Area
4. Location of Well (Fuotage, Sec.. T, R., M., or Survey Deseription) Lea Und:sipnated: M prrow { 7as)
2300' FNL & 620' FWL 11, County or Parish, i3t te
BHL: 1980' ¥NI. & 660" FWL -
Stction 25, T198 - R34k Lea County, New Metica _
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE]{_ :\ATAL i
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
O Acidize (] Deepon D Production (Starl/Resuine) D Water ! har-Q °f
Notice of Intent 0 Alier Casing L1 Fracture Trear [ Reclamation O welt in egrity
3 subsequent Report O Casing Repair ) New construction [ Recomplete & oe v ev BEL
D Chunge Plans D Flug and Abandon D Temporarily Abindon o
03 Finat Absndonment Natice 3 convertto Injection  [] Plug Buck O water Disposal
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state ull pertinent detaily, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and appr_c ;I—HE—(: aration thereof
If the proposal is to deepen diroctionully or recomplete horizontally, give subsuface: locations and theasy

I & ations red and true vertical deptlis of all per in =t mark +rs and Z0n0s.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA, Required subsequent reports sha 11 e filcc +-ithin 30 duys

completion or recompletion in @ new interval, a Form 3 |¢ 0-4 shal be filed once
, ! il requirements, including reclamation, have baen complele, and he operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Marhob Energy Comoration respectfully requests approval on the [ollowing change for a new Bottom Hole Location to: 1380' FNL & 560' W L.

— ___ —— - __' h ———— —— — —— — — __h—-h'_h-———_z_'__.:-‘_———‘h
14,1 hereby certify that the faregoing 1s true and correct
Name (PrintediTyped)
Nancy Apnew Title | und Department

Signatare

i L xanf
< M Numc
________________ i (K Y o _PriniediTyped)

Conditions of appraval, if unL. are attached. Approval of this notice daes not warrant or | Office Dat:

certify that the gﬂplinnm holds legal or :;uitable, titlo (0 thase rights in the subject Jease
which would entilte the applicant to conduct operations thereon.
Title 18 U.S.C, Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any d=portment o: gerey o1 the United
Statcs any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of representations as to any matter within its jurisdi

ction.

Contirtued on next page)

e e —

!




DISTRICT I

1826 N, FRENCH DR., HORDS, NM 8a240

'
DISTRICT 1I

1301 W. GRAND AYENUR, ARTESIA. NW 8a210

DISTRICT I

1000 Ria Breaos RJ., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV
1530 3. ST. PRANCIS DA, SANYA FE.

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1.
" Energy,

(]
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 SQUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DEC-29-2006 FRI 11:02 AM MARBOB ENERGY CORP FAX NO.

State of New Mexico
Miparata and Natural Hesowrcew Departmunt

15057462523 P. 03

" o

Form C-102

Remscd Octobep 12, 20

Submit to App nprtiate Diatrict Dffice
ftate leare — 4 Copies
Fee leigs = 3 Copica

V/A/ME NIED REPORT

APl Numhey . Pool Code ‘( CQ:E’ Pool Name
30"025' 333.;( 21973~ IV' &rﬁdﬂm; Morzow (Gas)
Property Code Property Name R ' Well Munber
BleA L HAWG FEDERAL 1
OGRID No, Oporator Name Elevition
14049 MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 3756’

Surface Location

———

320

UL or lot No. | Section | Township | Bange [ Lot Mo | Feet from the | North/Seuth lime | Feet from the East/¥est Lin; | Caunty
E 25 19-5¢ 34-E 2300 - NORTH 620 WEST LEA
. Hottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or 1ot Ne. | Section | Townahip Range | Lot fdn [ Feet from the | North/South Ume | Feel from (e East/fe ot line | County
v E 25 19--5 34-E 1980 North 660 Wes: | Lea
Dedicnted Acrea | Jniot or Infill Consnlidation Cade Order No. :

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL
OR A NOP{:—ST

A

DARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED
y4 Y 2 £ Z,

ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CCNSOLIOATED
BY THE DIVISION
4

P A Y AN

N -

. yA

2. P 7 4

N . Y]

1980"

4 _;757.5I
66 BH],

!

al

[7-3

|
szlo'

A

v 4

7654:- _2‘270'4.;1 .5"‘|—/—'/ 4 —[ . Ag AN

7 v L4

T e e e e by the divitian,

GEODETIC COORDINATES

NAD 27 NME

=594637.0 N
X=750438.8 £

LAT.=32.632125" N

. LONG.=103.519833 w _
—_— e ] signg_ﬁi-;‘sih_g&uga ;Q'l.l.:i,ll

/ hereln is truo und copyde'a to b best of

/ ar unleased miboral intepest in the Jund

A | owner of such minerat <r rarking interest,

e T. Qo s2, 19 /06
| Nancy T, Agnew

~ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NN

OPERATOR CERTIFICA1ION
1 hereby certify ttat the Lif wmation

y my knowiedgr and belie’, wd that this
ofganization cither owns a workivg Intepest

N

Including the proposed iaitom hol- Jocation
Y or has a right ta dril} thi well at (hiz
/ looation pursuant to u co1tract wi'h an

or to & voluntary poolins .greemest or a
compulsory pualing ordes i eretofsr: entaped

iz

N Sigxature Dute

Z

™ Printed Name

{ hereby cartify thit ‘he well Jooation
sliown an us plat way plo. t=d frao: fleld
noteg of actoal surveys Lia.le Ay mer or
under my supervisfon, and ‘hat tie same in
true aod correct to the lest af ny belief:

SEPTEMBER 14, ZO0¢
Date : ,“-‘\\“ - LA
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